

**Complain Case-534/2018(90476/2018)**

***Order dated: 12/10/2020***

In view of the order of Ld. District Judge of Paschim Bardhaman bearing order no 172(G) dated 03/08/2020 consonance with the notification of the Hon'ble High Court, calcutta, bearing no.3115-RG dated 31/08/2020 no adverse order is being passed by this court in this pandemic situation. Hence the case is adjourns today.  
To 03/05/2021 for S/R and Appearance.

D/C by me

J.M.5<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Paschim Bardhaman (I/C)

J.M.5<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Paschim Bardhaman.(I/C)